Individual Report for Carl Sears Colvard

Individual Summary: Carl Sears Colvard

Sex: Male

Father: Payton Monroe Colvard Mother: Sophronia Caroline Eller



Individual Facts:

Birth: 30 Jun 1883 in Howard, Clay, Nebraska, USA

Census: 1885 in Clay, Nebraska, USA1

Burial: 1897 in Batavia, Jefferson, Iowa, USA; Batavia Cemetery²

Death: 25 May 1897 in Batavia, Jefferson, Iowa, USA3

Person ID: 208

Shared Facts: [unknown spouse]

[no facts]

Children [no children]

Notes:

Person Notes: [no notes]

Sources:

1 Census Record, 1885, Nebraska State census, Clay, NE, Colvard, Payton, 37, farmer, NC. wife Sephrona, (Sophronia) 33, NC, son Fred 8 at school, NE, dtr Phebe 6, at school NE. dtr (son) Jessie 4, NC. son Carl 1, NE, ancestry.com, database on-line page 128 of 641.

2 Cemetery Record, Batavia Cemetery, Jefferson, IA, Carl S Colvard, Findagrave.com, database on-line, Memorial Number 15185889.

3 Vital Record, Death Record, Batavia Jefferson IA, Carl Sears Calvard, birth date 1884, Howard Clay, NE, death date 25 May 1898, FHL Film No 969376m ancestry.com, database on-line Iowa U S Deaths and Burials 1850-1990.

Prepared By:

Email:

Preparer: Patricia Jill Bosler Address: 10065 Glenstone Cir

jill.bosler@gmail.com

Phone: 303 748-1566 Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80130